ATAL F
HOBART CATALOG O

REPLACEMENT
PARTS

FP250 Food Processors

FP250
ML-134228

33031

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001

FORM 43077 Rev. A (July 2024)



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43077 Rev. A (July 2024) -2- © HOBART 2024



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

- O N O,

Table of Contents

HOUSING

MOTOR AND BASE

ACCESSORIES

MANUAL PUSH FEED AND PLUNGER

F-43077 Rev. A (July 2024)



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

15

| PL-56931 | 26 /f\\g 17-18
27

HOUSING

F-43077 Rev. A (July 2024) -4-



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-875641
00-875642
SC-122-38
00-274857
SC-123-02
00-875634
00-875635
00-436420
00-875636
SC-121-48
00-938550
00-479574
00-875643
00-875522
00-875523
00-875638
00-875639
SD-039-26
00-875624
00-477264
00-274321
00-274323
00-436418
00-436419
00-875640
WS-030-43
SC-200-06

HOUSING
NAME OF PART AMT.

SIBEVE. ..ttt e e a et nh ettt ea e e e aeeeeeas
Clamp - Strain Relief........cccccevviiiee e,
Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 25 mm Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)...
Cable W/PIUG...........ooeiieeceece e
Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10 mm Slotted Oval Hd...........c.ccuiiiiiiiiecee e
SUPPOIE = PISEON.......eiiitiiieie ettt et eae et e e e e e s b e e sae e e s e e esaeeabaeeareeannaaeaeeenn 1
Feed Hopper Assy...
1o (S B T eo] 3 To T TPV P PSPPI 1
[ T=Tox (o] SO OO U OPTRPPUPPPPTTORN 1
Set Screw M8 x 1.25 x 12 mm Slotted Hdls., Cup Point (SST)........coeeiiiiiiiiieeceee e 1
Chamber = KNIE.........ee ettt ettt et e st e et b e e et e e saeeensae e ebeeeaneeannsaeaaeanan 1
L] T TSSOSOt 1
HOUSING ASSY. = MACKINE. ...ttt et e e e 1
BULEON = SEOP ASSY ... ettt ettt sttt et na e et e et e ettt e e e annee 1
BULEON = St ASSY ..ieiiiii et e e e e e e e e e aaraeaaeaaeaeean 1
BUSNING = GUIE......c.uiiiceie ettt et s e st e et e e st e e b e e saaeeateeeaneeabeaassaeaeeannnnes 1
SWILCH = SAEY ... it aaeaaeeas 1
Self-Tapping Screw M4 x 10mm Tx. Pan Hd., Type BT (SST).......cccceeiiiieiiiieceee e 2
[O70]1 =T S TSSO PR OO PUOUUPOPRPPPRt 1
Switch - Reed...
WVASNEE = SEAL......uoiiieiiie ettt et e e et e e e et et e e sate e e e eateeeeaeee e naraaaeea e nnnnes
[T T PR PUPPUPN
Sleeve - Thrust.
Pin - Carrier......
Pin - Activator...
LAY =g T G (T TSN
Mach. Screw M6 x 1.0 x 40 mm Slotted Pan Hd...........cccooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1

-5- F-43077 Rev. A (July 2024)



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

g

MOTOR AND BASE

F-43077 Rev. A (July 2024) -6-



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

BB-017-09
00-274403
SC-120-92
WL-019-75
00-274376
SC-120-93
00-274398
00-087713-089-1
00-875526
00-875654
00-274344
00-875656
00-875657
00-875644
00-875645
00-478891
00-478943
00-875627
00-875628
00-875666
00-875665
00-875626
00-939199
00-875663
00-477269
00-477268
00-875625
00-274397
00-274402
00-274393
00-274394
00-274336
00-274399
00-274400
RP-006-24
00-436416
00-274333
SC-118-58
SC-120-91
SD-038-39
NS-048-90

MOTOR AND BASE

NAME OF PART AMT.
12T Ty g o TR = = | SRS 2
S 11T Il = = 1 (= TSP UPTRPN 1
Mach. Screw M5 x 0.8 x 12 mm Slotted Cheese Hd. (SST)......cccoviriiiiimniiinieie e 3
LoCkwasher M5 HEICAL............ooiiiieieee ettt er e e e e ennnes 3
LAY T =Y ST o4 1 e PO PSP PPT R 1
Mach. Screw M5 x 0.8 x 10 mm Hex Flat Hd. (SST).......oooiiiiiiiee e 1
WASHET = PIANELATY.......eiiiiiiieie ettt et et e et e et e e ebe e sbeeeete e e e ensnneeans 3
(O] o1 =Tox (o o (I 0 Y 2 R SUSPUP 1
(O] o1 =T (o (I 0 I 20 SRR SUSPSP 1

RelaY = OVEFIOAU. .......oiiiiiiiie et sa ettt e st e e e e e e annes 1
Lo (S 1

LOUVET = RIGNT.....ooie ettt sre et e s n e e e e e e 1
[eTo] o (U] o] oY SR UPPRPPPPP 4
SCIEW = SPECIAL ... ettt e e ettt e e etbe e e e e be e e e e aateeeeeasaeeeeanseeaessssassnnneenes 4

122 ET PR PUPPRRN 1
[0 =T | SRS PUPPUPN 1
[ E= Y oI o= T (O 10 1= § SRR 1
[ E= ST o= T (1211 PSRRI 1
110 o OSSR OPPPPPPN 1
[OF=ToT-Ted | (o] R T N o o FO SRRSO UPPPPN 1
Capacitor - Motor 50 Mf..........cui ettt et r e e abe e e e s s naaeaeeean 1

[ To [0 Lo e T SRR 1

RING = Plan@tany........coouiiiie et st et ne e
WWHEEI = PIANELATY. ..ottt et e e e sttt e e e eae e e e e nnnreeans
Carrier - Planet........
Spring - Pressure....
Disk - Brake.............
SPACET = BEAMNNG. ...ttt et e e

(O[T =TT Ty T PSS UPP P PPPPPPN

PN = ROttt ettt h e et neee s 1
Shaft = KNE......couiiiieee e e s 1
Washer - RUDDET SEaL..........ccoociiiiiiiii ittt et 1
Cap Screw M6 x 1.0 X 12 MM HexX Hd. (SST)...couiiiiiieieiieieeie et

Mach. Screw M5 x 0.8 x 40 mm Slotted Cheese Hd. (SST)......cccvuiiiiiiimniiiiieie e

Self-Tapping Screw 3.5mm x 13mm Slotted Oval Hd., Type AB (SST)..
NUt = SEOP M5 X 0.8 (SST)...vititirieite ettt ettt sttt be s te e e e et esen e e saeaneeean

-7- F-43077 Rev. A (July 2024)



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

| PL-56945

ACCESSORIES

F-43077 Rev. A (July 2024)



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

ACCESSORIES
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56945
1 SC-120-82 Mach. Screw M5 x 0.8 x 6 mm Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)......ccccceiiiiieiicieeieseeecee e AR
2 00-274317 Knife = StaNdard SHCET.........oooiiiiii ettt a st ens e e ea s
3 00-274318 KNifE = FINE SHCE ... eiitiiie ettt ettt e e ae s e e sbeentesaeeneesneaeensnes
4 00-477570 Plate Assy. 1/8 Fine Slicer (Incls. ltems 1 & 3)......
00-436411-00001  Plate Assy. 1/16 Fine Slicer (Incls. ltems 1 & 3)....
00-436412-00004 Plate Assy. 9/16 Fine Slicer (Incls. Items 1 & 3)....
00-436412-00001  Plate Assy. 5/32 Fine Slicer (Incls. HeEMS 1 & 3)....eciiiiiiiiiiiiieece et
00-436412-00002 Plate Assy. 7/32 Fine Slicer (Incls. HeEMS 1 & 3)....eeiiiiiiiiiiiieece et 1
00-436412-00003  Plate Assy. 3/8 Fine Slicer (Incls. Iltems 1 & 3)
00-938842 Plate - Fine Slicer 3/8 In. SS Blade LOCK.........ciuiiiiiiiiiii ittt
00-436460 Plate Assy. 3/16 Crimping Slicer (Incls. Rems 1 & 22).........ccceiriiriiriiiieecee e 1
5 00-477782 Kit - Dicing Grid Knife 9/32.........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiieecieen.
00-477783 Kit - Dicing Grid Knife (3/8 In.).
00-477784 Kit - Dicing Grid Knife (5/8 In.).
00-477785 Kit - Dicing Grid KNife (3/4 IN.)....ccuieieiieieeeiecieste ettt e e ere e e e ssaesrasneesaesnaeeannaeeanns 1
00-435116 Kit = FrenCh Fry KNife. ..o et e e 1
6 00-477716 (RN Te I =101 (=T i €y Tc F USSP SRPPUPPPPRN 1
7 SC-120-83 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 6 mm Slotted Flat Hd. (SST).......coviiiiieieieeeceee e 4
8 00-477712 Plate ASSY. = DICEI (/32 IN.)...uuiiiiiiiiiieeceeee ettt e e e e e et e e e ete e e e e e e e snsaae e e enaneeaaeeaeeeeas 1
00-477713 Plate Assy. - Dicer 3/8 (Incls. IfemMs 12, 16, & 17)......cccuiiiiiicieecie ettt 1
00-477714 Plate Assy. - Dicer 5/8 (Incls. Items 13, 16, & 17)......ccciiiiiieieecie ettt 1
00-477715 Plate Assy. - Dicer (3/4 In.).....ccccoveriireeniciieeienns
9 00-435128 Knife = CHMPING SHCE.....couiiiiit it ettt
10 00-437550 KNife = BAIK (3716 IN.).c.tiiiiieciiesieee sttt ettt e e e saeesteesaessasseesressaeeanneeeanns 1
00-437549 Knife - Balk 3/32 (Use With &M 33)........ccuiiiiieeecee et erae e snae e 1
00-437552 KNife = BaIK (57168 IN.)..c.uiiiiiieciieeieee sttt ettt sttt st e e saeesteesaessasneesaeasaeeannaeaanns 1
11 SC-118-26 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10 mm Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)... AR
SC-120-83 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 6 mm Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)....c.ceiveeiiiierieerereeesee e AR
12 00-437252 Plate Assy. - JUIENNE (3/32 IN.)..ciuiiiiiiiiiiiiee et sr e e e e 1
00-436423-00001  Plate Assy. - Julienne 3/16 (Incls. Items 23, 27, 31, & 34)..
00-437254 Plate Assy. - Julienne 5/16 (Incls. ltems 25, 27, 32, & 34).....
13 00-294968 Knife - Julienne (3/16 In.).......cccveeeiieeiiieee e ..
00-294968-00003  Knife - Julienne 5/16 (Use With &M 25).........c.ooeriiiieiee e
14 00-274317 Knife - Standard Slicer (Use With Item 24 for 3/32 Julienne)...........cccoeeieiiiiininieneceec e AR
15 SC-120-82 Mach. Screw M5 x 0.8 x 6 mm Slotted Flat Hd. (SST) .
16 00-436415 Frame (For 1/16, 3/32, 1/8, 3/16, 7/32 Shredder Inserts & Fine Grater)...........cccccevveevvreiciernnnns 1
00-436414 Frame (FOr 5/16 Shredder INSEIMS)........c..eii ettt e e e e 1
17 00-435734 Insert - 1/16 Shredder Plate
00-274320 Insert - 3/32 Shredder Plate
00-274409 Insert - 1/8 Shredder Plate.......
00-274343 Insert - 3/16 Shredder Plate
00-274410 Insert - 5/16 Shredder Plate
00-435735 Insert - 7/32 Shredder PIate.............oiiiiiee et s enee e seeeeanes 1
00-436462 INSEIt = FINE Grater... ..ottt e et e e e s e ae e e e s e seeeneenaeeneeeanneeeanes 1
18 SD-037-39 Self-Tapping Screw 2.9 mm x 13 mm Slotted Flat Hd., Type AB (SST)..... AR
SD-038-39 Self-Tapping Screw 3.5mm x 13mm Slotted Oval Hd., Type AB (SST)......ccccceriririnenireeenneens 4
19 00-436484 Plate Assy. - Fine Grater (Incls. ltems 35, 43, & 44)........cocoiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
00-436407-00001  Plate Assy. - Shredder 1/16 (Incls. ltems 35, 37, & 44)...
00-436407-00002 Plate Assy. - Shredder 3/32 (Incls. Items 35, 38, & 44)......c.ooiiiiiiiiiii e
00-436407-00003 Plate Assy. - Shredder 1/8 (Incls. Items 35, 39, & 44)......ooiiiiiiiiiii e
00-436407-00004 Plate Assy. - Shredder 3/16 (Incls. ltems 36, 40, 44, & 45)....
00-436407-00005 Plate Assy. - Shredder 7/32 (Incls. ltems 36, 42, 44, & 45)....
00-436407-00006 Plate Assy. - Shredder 5/16 (Incls. ltems 36, 41, 44, & 45).........cccoceut
20 SD-038-39 Self-Tapping Screw 3.5mm x 13mm Slotted Oval Hd., Type AB (SST).....cccccvermirrieiiiiiieeeeens 4
00-274372 Rack - Wall (INCIS. LAbEI).......coouiiiieeee et eee e eeeeanes 1
00-274329 Brush (Cleaning)...............

00-436421 Wrench - Decoring Screw

-9- F-43077 Rev. A (July 2024)



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

17

16

PL-56929 I é;/ 11

MANUAL PUSH FEED AND PLUNGER

F-43077 Rev. A (July 2024)

-10 -



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

MANUAL PUSH FEED AND PLUNGER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56929

1 00-875614 SCIEW = LINK....eeeeiiie ettt e ettt e b e e e ae s esr e e ere e e e teeae e te e neeeanreaean

2 00-875615 Washer (Plastic)...

3 00-875616 Shaft (L 45)...........

4 00-875629 Plunger (Hobart)...

5 00-875630 0 o OSSPt

6 00-875618 S =T T S

7 00-875631 Screw - Link...

8 00-875632 SIEEVE = LINK....ceeee ettt ettt et n e e ne s e ee et e e e e et e e e nteane e e neeenn

9 00-875633
10 00-875622
11 00-875623
12 00-875621
13 00-875620
14 00-875619
15 00-478905

16 00-875617 Bushing
17 00-875614 SCIEBW = LINK...eteeteiesieeieiie et se et ee et nteseesees e e ssesaesaeseesee e esessesteseaseeseeseesesenseneeneeneatesneeenseannes 2
18 SC-128-58 Set Screw M6 x 1.0 x 8 mm Hex Hdls., Cup Pt. (SST)......ooiiuiiiiiiee e 1

-11- F-43077 Rev. A (July 2024)



FP250 Food Processors REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43077 Rev. A JULY 2024 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



